STATE OF MINNESOTA EXICUTIVE DEPARTMENT State Capitol

St. Paul, Minnesota.

CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT

अंदर क्रमा करेंड करते. साम कार्ड स्ट्रांड अंदर

To the Secretary of Agriculture of the United States; to the office of the Solicitor and Wayland W. Sanford, as Assistant Attorney to the Solicitor of the United States Department of Agriculture; to the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota; and to all others Whom It May Concern: GREETINGS;

WHEREAS under authority of the Act of Congress of March 1, 1911 (36 Stat., 961), as amended by Section 6 of the Act of Congress of June 7, 1927 (43 Stat., 653), the Secretary of Agriculture, has purchased in the name of the United States, certain lands situated in the State of Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

A certain list of lands purchased by the Government in Superior National Forest purchase unit in Lake County, as follows:

The West One-half of the Northeast Quarter (Wh NEt), and Southeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter (SEt NEt), Southeast Quarter of Northwest Quarter (SEt NWL) in Section Twenty-three (23), and the Northwest Quarter (NWL) in Section Twenty-six (26), all in Township Fiftynine (59) North, of Range Six (6) West, and the Northeast Quarter of Southwest Quarter (NEL SWL) in Section Twenty (20), in Township Fifty-nine (59) North, of Range Mine (9) West, and Lote Four, Five, Six, Seven, Eight, and Nine (4,5,6,7,8,9), and Southwest Quarter of Southwest Quarter (SWL SWL) in Section Twentytwo (22), all in Township Sixty (60) North, of Range Six (6) West, and the Northeast Quarter (NEL) in Section Twenty-eight (28), in Township Sixty (60) North, of Range Ten (10) West, and Northeast Quarter (NEL) in Section Seventeen (17), in Township Sixty-three (63) North, of Range Nine (9) West, and

WHEREAS, the title to said lands has been examined by the above named attorney, who is familiar with all the instruments and proceedings whereby the United States acquired the same, and

"HEREAS, good and sufficient deeds of conveyance, approved by the Attorney General of the United States, of each tract and partial thereof have been delivered to the United States and have been recorded in the office of the register of deeds of the county in which said lands are situated, and

5903

WHIRFAS, the agreed consideration for said lands has been paid by the United States to the respective grantors thereof, and proof has been made that title to all of such lands has been duly vested in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Floyd B. Olson, as Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the provisions of Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Chapter 1, Section 6, do hereby consent to such acquisition by the United States and issue this certificate of consent in duplicate, conditioned as in such chapter prescribed, one of which shall be delivered to the officer presenting the application and the other filed with the Secretary of State.

ATTEST ;

1

Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto caused the Great Seal of the State to be affixed and have hereunto set my hand at the Capitol in the City of St. Paul, this 2 9 day of March, 1933.

Governor of the State of Minnesota.

5903